GENERAL REGISTRY
EXEMPTED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT: FEE SCHEDULE

EXEMPTED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT (2025 REVISION
THE EXEMPTED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP REGULATIONS (2025 REVISION]

GOVERNEMNT FEE ACT (2016 REVISION)

REGULATION | REGULATION FEE
ENTITY TYPE FEE DESCRIPTION SECTION SCHEDULE TEM FEE (C1) USOEE
PARTNERSHIP: EXEMPTED LIMITED REGISTRATION 5(1) 1 1 1,000 1,219.51
PARTNERSHIP - ALL CERTIFICATION 12(1) 1 2 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP: EXEMPTED LIMITED FILING: STRIKE OFF 37(2) 1 3 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP: EXEMPTED LIMITED (REGULATED) ANNUAL FEES 39(a) 1 4 1,300 1,585.37
PARTNERSHIP: EXEMPTED LIMITED (UNREGULATED) ANNUAL FEES 39(b) 1 4 2,100 2,560.98
PARTNERSHIP: EXEMPTED LIMITED RE-REGISTRATION (FIRM TO ELP) 40(2) 1 5 1,000 1,219.51
PARTNERSHIP: FOREIGN LIMITED REGISTRATION 42(3) 1 6 1,500 1,829.27
PARTNERSHIP - ALL CERTIFIED COPY OF ANY DOCUMENT 42(5), 42(9) 1 7 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP: FOREIGN LIMITED ANNUAL FEES 42(6) 1 8 1,650 2,012.20
PARTNERSHIP - ALL NAME RESERVATION:1-WEEK 5A 1 9 40 48.78
PARTNERSHIP - ALL NAME RESERVATION: 1-MONTH 5A 1 9 60 73.17
PARTNERSHIP - ALL NAME RESERVATION: 2-MONTHS 5A 1 9 80 97.56
PARTNERSHIP - ALL NAME RESERVATION: 3-MONTHS 5A 1 9 120 146.34
PARTNERSHIP - ALL NAME RESERVATION: 4-MONTHS 5A 1 9 160 195.12
PARTNERSHIP: EXEMPTED LIMITED FILING: LIQUIDATION/DISSOLUTION 36(2) 1 10 200 243.90
PARTNERSHIP: EXEMPTED LIMITED FILING: DE-REGISTRATION (TERMINATION) 41 1 11 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP: FOREIGN LIMITED FILING: CESSATION 42(18) 1 12 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP - ALL REFUND PROCESSING FEE 12A 4 1 50 60.98
PARTNERSHIP - ALL CORRECTION OF ERROR 12A 4 2 125 152.44
PARTNERSHIP - ALL CUSTOMIZED CERTIFICATE 12A 4 3 500 609.76
PARTNERSHIP - ALL CUSTOMIZED LETTER 12A 4 3 500 609.76
PARTNERSHIP - ALL CERTIFICATE - GOOD STANDING 12A 4 6 150 182.93
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GENERAL REGISTRY

EXEMPTED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT (2025 REVISION
THE EXEMPTED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP REGULATIONS (2025 REVISION]

GOVERNEMNT FEE ACT (2016 REVISION)

EXEMPTED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT: FEE SCHEDULE

REGULATION | REGULATION FEE
ENTITY TYPE FEE DESCRIPTION SECTION FEE (CI
SCHEDULE ITEM # () (Us @ 0.82)
PARTNERSHIP - ALL CERTIFICATE - EXISTENCE 12A 4 6 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP: EXEMPTED LIMITED CERTIFICATE - STRIKE OFF 12A 4 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP: EXEMPTED LIMITED CERTIFICATE - RESTORATION 12A 4 6 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP - ALL CERTIFICATE: NAME CHANGE 12A 4 6 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP: EXEMPTED LIMITED CERTIFICATE: LIQUIDATION/DISSOLUTION 36 4 6 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP - FOREIGN LIMITED CERTIFICATE: REMOVAL (FOREIGN) 12A 4 6 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP - ALL FILING: OTHER 12A 4 7 150 182.93
FILING AN APPLICATION IN RESPECT OF DUAL
PARTNERSHIP: EXEMPTED LIMITED FOREIGN NAME 12A 4 8 200 243.90
PARTNERSHIP - ALL GENEAL SEARCH FEE 12A 4 9 30 36.59
PARTNERSHIP - ALL COPY OF DOCUMENT 12A 4 10 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP - ALL EXPRESS: REGISTRATION 13(1) 4A 1 500 609.76
PARTNERSHIP - ALL EXPRESS: CERTIFICATE 13(1) 4A 2 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP: EXEMPTED LIMITED EXPRESS: DE-REGISTRATION (S41) 13(1) 4A 3 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP: EXEMPTED LIMITED EXPRESS: DE-REGISTRATION (S43) 13(1) 4A 4 500 609.76
PARTNERSHIP - ALL EXPRESS: FILING 13(1) 4A 5 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP - ALL EXPRESS: CERTIFICATION 13(1) 4A 6 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP - ALL EXPRESS: COPY OF DOCUMENT 13(1) 4A 7 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP - ALL EXPRESS: CUSTOMIZED LETTER 13(1) 4A 8 150 182.93
PARTNERSHIP - ALL EXPRESS: CUSTOMIZED CERTIFICATE 13(1) 4A 9 150 182.93
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GENERAL REGISTRY

EXEMPTED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT (2025 REVISION
THE EXEMPTED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP REGULATIONS (2025 REVISION]

GOVERNEMNT FEE ACT (2016 REVISION)

EXEMPTED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT: FEE SCHEDULE

REGULATION REGULATION FEE
FEE DESCRIPTION SECTION SCHEDULE ITEM # FEE (CI) (US @ 0.82)
PARTNERSHIP: EXEMPTED LIMITED (REGULATED) DE-REGISTRATION: REDOMICILED 43(2)(b) N/A N/A 3,900 4,756.10
PARTNERSHIP: EXEMPTED LIMITED (UNREGULATED) DE-REGISTRATION: REDOMICILED 43(2)(b) N/A N/A 6,300 7,682.93
Inspection: Records and statements filed Government Fees
under section 9 of the Exempted Limited Law (2011 Revision)
PARTNERSHIP - ALL Partnership Law (2011 Revision) S7 150 182.93
$200/day
42(12) (maximum of | 243.90 per day
PARTNERSHIP - ALL PENALTY -FAILURE TO FILE CHANGES - FLP 49(1) $1000) (MAX 1,219.51)
$200/day/GP
10(4) (maximum of | 243.90 per day
PARTNERSHIP - ALL PENALTY -FAILURE TO FILE CHANGES - ELP 49(1) $1000/GP) (MAX 1,219.51)

PARTNERSHIP - ALL

PENALTY - ANNUAL FEE (FEE AND PENALTY
ARE PAID BETWEEN 1 APRIL AND 30 JUNE):

39(1) & 42(7)

April 1: 33.33%,

PARTNERSHIP - ALL

PENALTY - ANNUAL FEE (FEE AND PENALTY
ARE PAID BETWEEN 1 JULY AND 30
SEPTEMBER):

39(1) & 42(7)

July 1: 66.67%,

PARTNERSHIP - ALL

PENALTY - ANNUAL FEE (FEE AND PENALTY
ARE PAID BETWEEN 1 OCTOBER AND 31
DECEMBER):

39(1) & 42(7)

October 1: 100%,
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GENERAL REGISTRY

LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS ACT: FEE SCHEDULE

PARTNERSHIP ACT (2025 REVISION)

PARTNERSHIP (FEES) REGULATIONS, 2024

REGULATION

ENTITY TYPE FEE DESCRIPTION SECTION ITEM # FEE (CI) FEE (US @ 0.82)
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP REGISTRATION 49(4) N/A 850 1,036.59
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ANNUAL FEE 50(1) N/A 475 579.27
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NAME RESERVATION: SEVEN DAYS 49A 1 40 48.78
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NAME RESERVATION: THIRTY DAYS 49A 2 60 73.17
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NAME RESERVATION: SIXTY DAYS 49A 3 80 97.56
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NAME RESERVATION: NINETY DAYS 49A 4 120 146.34
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NAME RESERVATION: ONE HUNDRED & TWENTY DAYS 49A 5 160 195.12
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INSPECTION OF STATEMENT S54(1) 6 82 100.00
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATION OF REGISTRATION S54(1) 7 150 182.93
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATION OF AN EXTRACT S54(1) 8 150 182.93
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP COPY OF DOCUMENT 54A 9 150 182.93
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FILING: ANY OTHER DOCUMENT 54A 10 100 121.95
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP REFUND PROCESSING 54A 11 50 60.98
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CORRECTION OF ERROR 54A 12 125 152.44
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CUSTOMIZED CERTIFICATE 54A 13 500 609.76
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CUSTOMIZED LETTER 54A 14 500 609.76
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATION 54A 15 150 182.93
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATE: ALL 54A 16 150 182.93
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP EXPRESS: REGISTRATION 55(2)(a) 17 500 609.76
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP EXPRESS: CERTIFICATION 55(2)(b) 18 150 182.93
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP EXPRESS: CERTIFICATION OF REGISTERED DOCUMENTS 55(2)(b) 19 150 182.93
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP EXPRESS: CERTIFICATE 55(2)(c) 20 150 182.93
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP EXPRESS: FILING 55(2)(d) 21 150 182.93
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP EXPRESS: CUSTOMIZED CERTIFICATE 55(2)(e) 22 150 182.93
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP EXPRESS: CUSTOMIZED LETTER 55(2)(f) 23 150 182.93
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP EXPRESS: COPY OF DOCUMENT 55(2)(g) 24 150 182.93
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GENERAL REGISTRY
LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS ACT: FEE SCHEDULE

LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS ACT (2025 REVISION)

THE LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS (FEES) REGULATIONS (2025 REVISION)

ENTITY REGULATION FEE (US
Typg |FEE DESCRIPTION SECTION OF ACT TEM # FEE (Cl) T
LLP  [NAME RESERVATION: 7 DAYS 8(1B)(b) 1 30 36.59
LLP  |[NAME RESERVATION: 30 DAYS 8(1B)(b) 2 60 73.17
LLP  [NAME RESERVATION: 60 DAYS 8(1B)(b) 3 80 97.56
LLP  |[NAME RESERVATION: 90 DAYS 8(1B)(b) 4 120 146.34
LLP  |[NAME RESERVATION: 120 DAYS 8(1B)(b) 5 160 195.12
LLP  |REGISTRATION 18(2) 6 1,000 1,219.51
LLP  |[AMENDMENT TO THE REGISTRATION STATEMENT: NAME 19(1) 7 100 121.95
LLP  |[AMENDMENT TO THE REGISTRATION STATEMENT: REGISTERED O 19(1) 7 100 121.95
LLP  |[AMENDMENT TO THE REGISTRATION STATEMENT: NATURE OF Bl 19(1) 7 100 121.95
LLP  |[AMENDMENT TO THE REGISTRATION STATEMENT: PARNER/MAN 19(1) 7 100 121.95
LLP  |[AMENDMENT TO THE REGISTRATION STATEMENT: TERM 19(1) 7 100 121.95
LLP  [ANNUAL FEE 20(1) 3 2,100 2,560.98
LLP  [FILING: STRIKE OFF 31(2) 9 25 30.49
LLP  [CONVERSION 33(3) 10 1,000 1,219.51
LLP  |DE-REGISTRATION (S38) 38(2)(b) 11 6,300 7,682.93
LLP  [REGISTRATION BY CONTINUATION 39(2)(B) 12 1,000 1,219.51
LLP  [PROVISIONAL REGISTRATION 39(6) 13 1,500 1,829.27
LLP  |[ANNUAL FEE - PROVISIONAL REGISTRATION 39(11)c 14 1,100 1,341.46
LLP  |EXPRESS: REGISTRATIONS 45B 15 500 609.76
LLP  [EXPRESS: DE-REGISTRATIONS 45B 15 500 609.76
LLP  [EXPRESS: CONVERSIONS 45B 15 500 609.76
LLP  |[EXPRESS: RE-REGISTRATIONS 45B 15 500 609.76
LLP  [EXPRESS: FILING 45B 16 150 182.93
LLP  |[EXPRESS: CERTIFICATES 45B 16 150 182.93
LLP  [EXPRESS: CERTIFICATION 45B 16 150 182.93
LLP  |[EXPRESS: CUSTOMIZED CERTIFICATE 45B 16 150 182.93
LLP  |EXPRESS: CUSTOMIZED LETTER 45B 16 150 182.93
LLP  [FILING: ANY OTHER DOCUMENT 50(2)(C) 17 100 121.95
LLP  [FILING: LIQUIDATION/DISSOLUTION 50(2)(C) 17 100 121.95
LLP  [COPY OF ANY DOCUMENT 45A 18 150 182.93
LLP  [CERTIFICATION 45A 19 150 182.93
LLP  [CERTIFICATE: NAME CHANGE 45A 20 150 182.93
LLP  [CERTIFICATE: GOODSTANDING 45A 20 150 182.93
LLP  [CERTIFICATE: INCUMBENCY 45A 20 150 182.93
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GENERAL REGISTRY
LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS ACT: FEE SCHEDULE

LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS ACT (2025 REVISION)

THE LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS (FEES) REGULATIONS (2025 REVISION)

ENTITY REGULATION FEE (US
FEE DESCRIPTION SECTION OF ACT FEE (CI
TYPE ITEM # () @.82)
LLP  [CERTIFICATE: EXISTENCE 45A 20 150 182.93
LLP  [CERTIFICATE: INCORPORATION 45A 20 150 182.93
LLP  [CERTIFICATE: REGISTRATION BY WAY OF CONTINUATION 45A 20 150 182.93
LLP  |[CERTIFICATE: RESTORATION 45A 20 150 182.93
CERTIFICATE: PROVISIONAL REGISTRATION BY WAY OF
45A 20 150 182.93
LLP  [CONTINUATION
CERTIFICATE: DE-REGISTRATION (MOVED TO ANOTHER
( 45A 20 150 182.93
LLP  [JURISDICTION)
LLP  |CERTIFIACATE: TERMINATION 45A 20 150 182.93
LLP  |CERTIFICATE: STRIKE OFF 45A 20 150 182.93
LLP  |GENERAL SEARCH FEE 44(2) 21 30 36.59
LLP  |REFUND PROCESSING FEE 45A 22 50 60.98
DE-REGISTRATION (S37) 45A 23 150 182.93
LLP  [CORRECTION OF ERROR 45A 24 125 152.44
LLP  [CUSTOMIZED CERTIFICATE 45A 25 500 609.76
LLP  [CUSTOMIZED LETTER 45A 26 500 609.76
Lp |PENALTY FOR FAILING TO NOTIFY OF CONVERSION 36(2) N/A 200 243.90
PENALTY: FAILURE TO MAINTAIN A REGISTER OF MORTGAGES ( 103) N/A $25 MAX| $30.49 MAX
LLP |30 DAYS ALLOWED) $500]609.76
PENALTY: FAILING TO FILE AMENDED STATEMENT ( 30 DAYS $25 MAX| $30.49 MAX
19(4) N/A
LLP  |[ALLOWED) $500]609.76
PENALTY - ANNUAL FEE (FEE AND PENALTY ARE PAID BETWEEN 33% of
20(2) N/A N/A
LLP |1 APRIL AND 30 JUNE): annual Fee
PENALTY - ANNUAL FEE (FEE AND PENALTY ARE PAID BETWEEN 66.67% of
20(2) N/A N/A
LLP  [1JULY AND 30 SEPTEMBER): annual Fee
PENALTY - ANNUAL FEE (FEE AND PENALTY ARE PAID BETWEEN 100% of
20(2) N/A N/A
LLP |1 OCTOBER AND 31 DECEMBER): annual Fee
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